PRIVACY POLICY

"Standy Soft" has created the "Seasonal color analysis" app as a Freemium app. This service is provided at no cost and is intended for use as-is.

Your privacy is very important to us, and we take it seriously. If you choose to use our Service, then you agree to the collection and use of data in relation to this policy. We will not use or share your information with anyone except as described in this Privacy Policy.

Data Collection and Use

While using our Service we collect and share with third party service providers certain data from our users, including but not limited to IP address (approximate location), device and advertising identifiers, data on your interaction with advertisements and with various user interface elements in the application, basic device characteristics, crash logs and stacktraces.

This data is anonymous and encrypted in transit. It is required for analytics, advertising and support purposes.

Image Processing

The app uses a third party service (Firebase Machine Learning Kit) to do face features detection from images provided by you. This process can be conducted locally on your device and/or on third party servers (online). During online image recognition your images are stored in the memory only and deleted after the end of image processing. For more information about data usage during online image recognition, please, review the following <u>document</u>.

Links to Other Sites

This Service may contain links to other sites. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that site. Note that these external sites are not operated by us. Therefore, we strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy of these websites. We have no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services.

Opt Out

If you no longer want us to use your data then you need to stop using the app and delete it from the device. Please follow instructions in privacy policy on how to opt out from collecting your data for each third party service provider above.

Owner and Data Controller

Person: Anastasiia Stepanova Address: 33202 Spain, Gijon, Calle Canga Argüelles, 10 Web site: <u>https://standysofware.com</u> Contact email: <u>standy.software@gmail.com</u>

Changes to Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to modify our Privacy Policy at any time simply by posting such modification on this site and without any other notification. Any such modification will be effective immediately upon posting on this site. It is your responsibility to review our Privacy Policy from time to time to ensure that you continue to agree with all of its terms.

Last Updated

The Privacy Policy was last updated on 14 August, 2022